10-03-2001					
1-31	<b>SP 10</b> 1018632		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	ket No. 243/080				
	To the Honorable Complexity Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(res):				
1.	Randolph L. Durrant and Benjamin K. Gibbs Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: <u>Xirc</u>			
3.	Nature of conveyance:         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name			_State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91320</u>	
	Other	Street Addre	ess: 2300 Corpora	ite Center	
	Execution Date: September 14, 2001	City: Thousa	and Oaks	_State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91320</u>	
		Additional n	ame(s) & address	(es) attached? 📋 Yes 🖂 No	
4.	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>May 24, 2001</u></li> </ol>				
Α.	Patent Application No(s).: 09/866,505	B. Patent	No(s).:		
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ons and patents involved: 1	
	Name: <u>Noel C. Gillespie</u> Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP		ee (37 CFR 3.41): iclosed	\$ 40.00	
	633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066		harge this Deposi equired	t Account if any additional fee is	
		8. Deposi	t Account Numbe	r: <b>12-2475</b>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 25, 2001 Noel C. Gillespin, Reg. No. 47,596 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, RANDOLPH L. DURRANT. a citizen of 4.5.4, and BENJAMIN K. GIBBS, a citizen of 4.5.4 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled patent law firm for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on May 24, 2001 and assigned Serial No. 09/866,505.

WHEREAS. XIRCOM, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the CALIFORNIA and having its place of business at 2300 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE, THOUSAND OAKS, CA 91320 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal

## PATENT REEL: 012205 FRAME: 0634

equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at	Colorado Springs, CO	,
CA, this 14 day of Supt	tember,	, 200).
	Randolph L. Durrant	
Colorado STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF EL Paso	) ) SS )	
-	me, <u>Randy Lurrant</u> , personally appeare	;d

be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their

SD-166237.1

PATENT REEL: 012205 FRAME: 0635

	онин <i>Ва</i> ота од Ретен 245/08
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument.	e entity upon behalf of which the personal contract,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	W Commission Expires Oddeling
WITNESS my hand at	Notary Public in and for said County and State
California, this 14 day of	Benjantin K. Gibbs
Colorado 35 STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OFE Paso ) ss	
On Sept. 14, OI before me, Ben	gamin Gibbs , personally appeared

personally known to me - **OR** - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public in and for said County and State

CCCCC.



My Commission Expires 04/06/2002

SD-166237-1

3